
Albion (6-4) -vs- Franklin (7-4)
3/14/2026 at Franklin, IN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Harmon (3-1)
Loss: Daniel Bruzdewicz (1-2)
HBP: Aidan Ray
PB: Carter Stahl (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 60   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Albion 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 11 5
Franklin 1 0 1 3 1 0 3 5 X 14 14 1

Albion 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ian Balint 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Schuster cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Max Holser 3b 4 1 1 1 1 3 1
Gavin White 1b 5 0 2 1 0 2 1
Carter Stahl c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Tyler Murphy lf 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
Grahm DeSantis dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jack Laporte rf 4 2 3 0 1 1 0
Drew Ribble ss 2 1 0 0 3 0 1
Jonjay Arreazola 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 6
Daniel Bruzdewicz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Renner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ari Klinger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Buckley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 11 4 7 11 11

2B: Evan Schuster (1); Max Holser (1); Gavin White (1)
SB: Grahm DeSantis (1)
CS: Max Holser (1)
HBP: Carter Stahl (1)
E: Gavin White (1); Carter Stahl (1); Tyler Murphy (1); Drew Ribble
(2)

Franklin 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nic Deering rf 6 1 3 2 0 1 0
Josh Girvan 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Colin Goley 3b 2 2 1 0 1 0 3
Drew Helton 1b 3 1 1 1 2 1 1
Garrett DeHart ss 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Loveall lf 5 3 3 3 0 0 1
Alex Billman c 2 2 0 0 3 2 0
Dyllan Redmon dh 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Nolan McLane cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Brady Bishop 3b/2b 4 1 1 0 1 2 4
Luke Harmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayton Belcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 14 14 11 8 7 9

2B: Nic Deering (1); Noah Loveall (1)
HR: Noah Loveall (1)
SH: Dyllan Redmon (1)
SF: Nolan McLane (1)
SB: Colin Goley (1); Noah Loveall (1); Alex Billman (1)
CS: Nic Deering (1); Josh Girvan (1)
E: Garrett DeHart (1)
DP: 1

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Bruzdewicz (L, 1-2) 6.0 7 6 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 5 100
Jack Renner 0.1 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 24
Ari Klinger 1.1 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 12 2 1 35
Gavin Buckley 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 10
Totals 14 14 10 8 7 0 0 0 0 37 47 7 8 169

Franklin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Harmon (W, 3-1) 5.1 8 5 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 23 26 5 3 109
Mason Campbell 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 25
Aidan Ray 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 29
Davis Wagner 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
Brayton Belcher 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 12
Totals 11 5 4 7 11 0 0 1 0 36 44 8 5 186



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Albion - Top of 1st ALB FRA
Evan Schuster struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Max Holser walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 0
Gavin White struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS); Max Holser out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Franklin - Bottom of 1st ALB FRA
Nic Deering doubled to left center (1-2 KSFBF). 0 0
Nic Deering advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Josh Girvan reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI (2-2 SBBF); Nic Deering scored. 0 1
Drew Helton struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS); Josh Girvan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Garrett DeHart grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBKB). 0 1

Albion - Top of 2nd ALB FRA
Carter Stahl singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 1
Tyler Murphy struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFS). 0 1
Grahm DeSantis singled to left center (0-1 F); Carter Stahl advanced to third. 0 1
Jack Laporte struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSFFS); Grahm DeSantis stole second. 0 1
Drew Ribble walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 1
Jonjay Arreazola flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFB). 0 1

Franklin - Bottom of 2nd ALB FRA
Noah Loveall reached first on a throwing error by ss (2-2 KKBBF). 0 1
Alex Billman struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 0 1
Dyllan Redmon flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Nolan McLane singled to third base (0-0); Noah Loveall advanced to second. 0 1
Brady Bishop struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 1

Albion - Top of 3rd ALB FRA
Evan Schuster doubled to left field (1-2 BFFF). 0 1
Max Holser doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Evan Schuster scored. 1 1
Gavin White singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Max Holser scored. 2 1
Carter Stahl flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Tyler Murphy struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 1
Grahm DeSantis grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 2 1

Franklin - Bottom of 3rd ALB FRA
Nic Deering flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 2 1
Josh Girvan grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 1
Drew Helton walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 2 1
Garrett DeHart singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (3-1 BFBB); Drew Helton scored, unearned. 2 2
Noah Loveall grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2

Albion - Top of 4th ALB FRA
Jack Laporte singled to left field (0-0). 2 2
Drew Ribble grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Jack Laporte advanced to second. 2 2
Jonjay Arreazola singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FFB); Jack Laporte scored. 3 2
Evan Schuster flied out to rf (1-2 SKB). 3 2
Max Holser struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS). 3 2

Franklin - Bottom of 4th ALB FRA



Alex Billman walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Dyllan Redmon grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 H); Alex Billman advanced to second. 3 2
Nolan McLane reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K); Alex Billman scored, unearned. 3 3
Brady Bishop singled to right field (0-0); Nolan McLane advanced to second. 3 3
Nic Deering singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Brady Bishop advanced to third; Nolan McLane scored. 3 4
Nic Deering out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 4
Josh Girvan singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Brady Bishop scored. 3 5
Drew Helton flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Albion - Top of 5th ALB FRA
Gavin White struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 3 5
Carter Stahl grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 5
Tyler Murphy fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 5

Franklin - Bottom of 5th ALB FRA
Garrett DeHart fouled out to 1b (2-1 BSB). 3 5
Noah Loveall homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 6
Alex Billman struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 3 6
Dyllan Redmon flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 3 6

Albion - Top of 6th ALB FRA
Colin Goley to 3b for Brady Bishop. 3 6
Brady Bishop to 2b for Josh Girvan. 3 6
Grahm DeSantis flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 6
Jack Laporte singled to center field (3-2 SSBFBB). 3 6
Drew Ribble walked (3-2 SKFBFFBBB); Jack Laporte advanced to second. 3 6
Mason Campbell to p for Luke Harmon. 3 6
Jonjay Arreazola singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Drew Ribble advanced to third; Jack Laporte
scored. 4 6
Evan Schuster walked (3-2 FFBBFFFFBFFFB); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second. 4 6
Max Holser struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 4 6
Gavin White reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KBSFF); Evan Schuster out at second ss to c to 2b; Drew
Ribble scored, unearned. 5 6

Franklin - Bottom of 6th ALB FRA
Colin Goley to 3b for Brady Bishop. 5 6
Brady Bishop to 2b for Colin Goley. 5 6
Nolan McLane struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 6
Brady Bishop grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 6
Nic Deering struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 6

Albion - Top of 7th ALB FRA
Aidan Ray to p for Mason Campbell. 5 6
Carter Stahl hit by pitch (2-2 KBKH). 5 6
Tyler Murphy popped up to 2b (2-1 BSB). 5 6
Grahm DeSantis struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 6
Jack Laporte singled to center field (1-2 FBS); Carter Stahl advanced to second. 5 6
Drew Ribble walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Jack Laporte advanced to second; Carter Stahl advanced to third. 5 6
Jonjay Arreazola struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 6

Franklin - Bottom of 7th ALB FRA
Jack Renner to p for Daniel Bruzdewicz. 5 6
Colin Goley walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 5 6
Drew Helton walked (3-1 BBBKB); Colin Goley advanced to second. 5 6



Garrett DeHart reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BSBS); Drew Helton out at second ss to 2b; Colin Goley
advanced to third. 5 6
Noah Loveall singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); Garrett DeHart advanced to second; Colin Goley scored. 5 7
Alex Billman walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Noah Loveall advanced to second; Garrett DeHart advanced to third. 5 7
Ari Klinger to p for Jack Renner. 5 7
Dyllan Redmon walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Alex Billman advanced to second; Noah Loveall advanced to
third; Garrett DeHart scored. 5 8
Nolan McLane flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KBKFF); Noah Loveall scored. 5 9
Brady Bishop struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 5 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Albion - Top of 8th ALB FRA
Davis Wagner to p for Aidan Ray. 5 9
Evan Schuster grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 5 9
Max Holser struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 9
Gavin White doubled to right center (0-2 FF). 5 9
Carter Stahl lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 9

Franklin - Bottom of 8th ALB FRA
Nic Deering popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 9
Colin Goley singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 5 9
Colin Goley stole second. 5 9
Drew Helton singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Colin Goley scored. 5 10
Garrett DeHart reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Drew Helton out at second 2b to ss. 5 10
Noah Loveall doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Garrett DeHart scored. 5 11
Noah Loveall advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 5 11
Alex Billman walked (0-1 K). 5 11
Alex Billman stole second; Noah Loveall stole home, unearned. 5 12
Dyllan Redmon singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Alex Billman scored, unearned. 5 13
Nolan McLane singled to right field (0-0); Dyllan Redmon advanced to second. 5 13
Brady Bishop walked (3-1 BBFBB); Nolan McLane advanced to second; Dyllan Redmon advanced to third. 5 13
Gavin Buckley to p for Ari Klinger. 5 13
Nic Deering singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Brady Bishop advanced to second; Nolan McLane
advanced to third; Dyllan Redmon scored. 5 14
Colin Goley grounded out to ss (1-2 SFB). 5 14

Albion - Top of 9th ALB FRA
Brayton Belcher to p for Davis Wagner. 5 14
Tyler Murphy walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 14
Grahm DeSantis grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Tyler Murphy out on the play. 5 14
Jack Laporte walked (3-2 BBKSFBFB). 5 14
Drew Ribble flied out to cf (0-0). 5 14

Franklin - Bottom of 9th ALB FRA


